



# CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that



## **Wieland Electric GmbH**

Brennerstraße 10-14 96052 Bamberg Germany

with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains an Environmental Management System.

Scope:

Development, production and sales of electromechanical and electronic components, modules and systems as well as services for the electrical installation and automation in buildings and industry

Through an audit, documented in a report, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

# ISO 14001 : 2015

Certificate registration no.	000194 UM15
Valid from	2020-08-11
Valid until	2023-08-10
Date of certification	2020-07-18



#### DQS GmbH

Markus Bleher Managing Director







### Annex to certificate Registration No. 000194 UM15

# Wieland Electric GmbH

Brennerstraße 10-14 96052 Bamberg Germany

Location

223287 Wieland Electric GmbH, Werk 1 Brennerstrasse 10-14 96052 Bamberg Germany Scope

Development, production and sales of electromechanical and electronic components, modules and systems as well as services for the electrical installation and automation in buildings and industry

078455 Wieland Electric GmbH, Werk 2 Rodezstraße 10 96052 Bamberg Germany

Development, production and sales of electromechanical and electronic components, modules and systems as well as services for the electrical installation and automation in buildings and industry

078456 Wieland Electric GmbH, Werk 3 Neuerbstraße 13 96052 Bamberg Germany

Development, production and sales of electromechanical and electronic components, modules and systems as well as services for the electrical installation and automation in buildings and industry

312270 Wieland Electric s.r.o. Nádražní 1557 Sokolov Czech Republic

Production of electromechanical and electronic components, modules and systems as well as services for the electrical installation and automation in buildings and industry



This annex (edition: 2020-07-18) is only valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate.